©All Rights Reserved                                     1/14                                          REV A
SPECIFICATION
                     Revision:  A
Product Model:   QST2D4002-T-A
Designed by R&D Checked by Quality Department
by Approved by
Terry
Approval by Customer

QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     4/14                                          REV A
1. Numbering System
2. GENERAL INFORMATION
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type  2.4’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 240（RGB）×320 dots
Driver IC SPFD5408A --
Module size 42.72(W) ×59.28(H)×3(T) mm
View area 40.58 (W) ×52.82(H) mm
Active area 36.72(W) ×48.96(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.153 (W) ×0.153 (H) mm
Back Light Four White LED In Parallel --
Weight TBD g
3. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
SPFD5408
INTELLIGENCE HI-TECH CO., LTD
IHT24QCN0V1
LCM24QCN0
IHT24QCN0-V1.0
1.0
IHT24QCN0V1   VER.1.0                                 Issue date: 2007/07/103
QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     5/14                                          REV A
4. INTERFACE DESCRIPTION
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINS
QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     6/14                                          REV A
6. DC Characteristics.
QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     7/14                                          REV A
8. Application circuit
QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     8/14                                          REV A
QUALITY
©All Rights Reserved                                     9/14                                          REV A
9. Reliability Test Conditions And Methods
NO Item Condition Method
1
High / Low
Temperature
Storage
60℃/-20℃ 500hrs Check and record every
96Hrs
2 High / Low
Temperature Life
50℃/-10℃ 500hrs (operating
mode)
Check and record every
96Hrs
3
High  Temperature、
High Humidity
Operating
40℃ 90% RH, 120Hrs Check and record every
48hrs
4 Thermal Shock
-30℃(30Min )     25℃(5Min)
80℃(30Min)
(conversion time, : 5 sec ) 20 cycles
Each 10 cycles end ,
check
5 Vibration
10Hz~55Hz~10Hz
Amplitude: 1.5mm